EV-ADF4355-2SD1Z User Guide
UG-804
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADF4355-2 Fractional-N/Integer-N PLL Frequency Synthesizer
Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 18
FEATURES
Self contained board, including ADF4355-2 frequency
synthesizer with integrated VCO, differential 122.88 MHz

EV-ADF4355-2SD1Z User Guide UG-804
Rev. 0 | Page 17 of 18
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Reference Designator Description Value Manufacturer Part Number
C1, C2, C7, C8, C10, C11,
C16, C20, C22
Ceramic multilayer capacitor, X5R 10 µF TDK C2012X5R1E106K085AC
C9, C12, C21, C47, C66 Ceramic capacitor, X7R 1 µF Allied Electronics 0603YC105KAT2A
C4, C5, C13, C14, C18, C24 Ceramic capacitor, X8R 1 µF TDK C2012X8R1C105K125AB
C17 Ceramic capacitor, X5R 4.7 µF TDK C1608X5R1C475K080AC
C19 Ceramic capacitor, X5R 10 µF TDK C1608X5R1A106M080AC
C25, C28, C29, C31, C34, C37,
C38, C43, C46, C48, C54
RF/microwave capacitor, C0G 10 pF Allied Electronics 04025U100GAT2A
C26 Ceramic monochip capacitor, X5R 0.1 µF Murata GRM155R61A104KA01D
C27, C30, C32, C36,
C39 to C42
Ceramic capacitor, C0G, 0402 1000 pF Murata GRM1555C1H102JA01
C3, C6 Chip ceramic capacitor, RF 10 pF Allied Electronics 0201ZK100GBSTR
C33, C35, C45, C50, C53, C55,
C58, C67
Ceramic capacitor, X7R 0.1 µF KEMET C0402C104K4RACTU
C44 Ceramic capacitor, NP0 100 pF Yageo 2238 867 15101
C56, C57, C65, C68 Ceramic capacitor, C0G, 0402 120 pF Murata GRM1555C1H121JA01
C59 Ceramic capacitor, X7R, 0603 0.033 µF Murata GRM188R71C333KA01D
C60 Monolithic, ceramic capacitor, NP0 1600 pF Murata GRM1885C1H162JA01D
C61 Chip capacitor, C0G, 0603 390 pF TDK C1608C0G1H391J
C63, C64 Ceramic capacitor, 0201, X7R 100 pF Murata GRM033R71E101KA01D
C71 Tantalum solid electrolytic capacitor 22 µF Allied Electronics TCJC226M025R0100
C74 to C76 Tantalum chip capacitor 100 µF Allied Electronics TAJB107K006R